

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24472/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in WP No. 15485/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA,SECR.TO GOVT.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VASSANDHAN & ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to file process
fee and spare copies for effecting service on respondent
nos.2-4 failing which the petition shall stand dismissed as
against respondent nos.2-4 without further reference to
this Court.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER