

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24472/2008

UNION OF INDIA,SECR.TO GOVT.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VASSANDHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.J.Aristotle,adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Malavika,adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner was granted last opportunity to take steps by order dated 6.08.2012. Thereafter, the matter was taken up on 18.09.2012 when it was submitted that steps have been taken on that day. It is seen that dasti has not been taken out by the petitioner even now. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar |