

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24472/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in WP No.15485/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA,SECR.TO GOVT.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VASSANDHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Nitin K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The affidavit is filed by learned counsel for petitioner on
7.1.2014 stating that respondent no.2 has refused to accept the
notice.

In view of the aforesaid refusal, the service of notice upon
him is accepted.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[SSR Krishna]
Assistant Registrar