

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24472 of 2008
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India, Secr. To Govt. of
Information & Publicity & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
R. Vassandhan & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th February, 2015 when the the following order was passed:-

"Affidavit of dasti service with respect to R.No.2 has not been filed. One more opportunity granted to the petitioner to file the same. Service complete in respect of R.Nos.3 and 4 but none has put in appearance. R.No.1 has filed the counter affidavit. Now, list again on 27.3.2015."

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has on 11th March, 2015 filed affidavit of service with proof in respect of respondent No. 2 but no one has entered his appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate
2. Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk