

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24472/2008

UNION OF INDIA, SECR. TO GOVT. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VASSANDHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Malavika J, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among four respondents, respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Proof of dasti service with respect to respondent no.2 has been filed but none has entered appearance.

Service of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is also complete but none has entered appearance.

In the given circumstances, matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar