

Listed on 1.7.2015
Court No. 4
Item No. 48

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No.24472 of 2008
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India, Secr. to Govt. & Anr. ..Petitioners

Versus

R. Vassandhan & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th April, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that in view of above order Counsel for the Petitioner has on 26th June,2015 filed reply/Rejoinder Affidavit but he has not served copy of the same on other side. Copy of the same is being circulated with Office Report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Dated this, the 27th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.G. Pragasan, Advocate
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR