

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24472/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/11/2007 in WP No. 15485/2002 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

UNION OF INDIA, SECR. TO GOVT. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VASSANDHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkat Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika J, Adv.
for Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the Learned counsel for the parties state, that
pleadings in the matter are complete. They further state, that
hearing in this case will take some time.

In view of the above, list for hearing on

a
Signature Not Verified
non-miscellaneous day.

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.07.01
18:33:05 IST
Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS